

The Luke J. Whetstone, Class of 2018 Memorial Scholarship

Students in Grades 6-11, Nominated by a member of the Montgomery Catholic faculty and staff.

Requirements:

- 1. A student will be nominated to submit an application by a current member of the MCPS Staff.
- 2. Students who receive a nomination will then be notified of their nomination and requested to complete an application. Application letters will be given to each student.
- 3. Submit the completed application to the Business Office by end of school day March 1.



The Luke J. Whetstone, Class of 2018 Memorial Scholarship

About the Scholarship:

The Luke J. Whetstone, Class of 2018 Memorial Scholarship was established in August 2022 in memory of Luke J. Whetstone by his family and gifts made to Montgomery Catholic Preparatory School in his memory. The scholarship will be awarded annually to a student that is nominated by the faculty and staff at MCPS. The scholarship seeks to encourage the Montgomery Catholic community to put kindness and compassion first. Luke's scholarship also offers a reflection on how living a life faithfully and selflessly, loving God and neighbor, makes a positive difference for those in our lives and those who will enter our lives.

Amount of Award:

The Luke J. Whetstone, Class of 2018 Memorial Scholarship is a minimum of a \$1,000 tuition scholarship that will be awarded annually for a minimum of 5 years.

Qualifications for this Scholarship:

For the purpose of this scholarship, the criteria are:

- 1. The student has received a nomination for the scholarship.
- 2. The student is currently enrolled at MCPS in grades 6-11.
- 3. Compliance with all application instructions.

Selection Committee:

A committee comprised of: the MCPS President, MCPS High School Principal, and the Barranco/Whetstone family or their appointees.

Application Deadline: Submit the completed application to the Business Office by end of the school day on March 1.

Announcement of Award: The recipient of the Luke J. Whetstone, Class of 2018 Memorial Scholarship will be awarded at the scholarship breakfast in May.